

## POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF YKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LIMITED

IN TERMS OF REGULATION 18(12) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THEREOF. Registered Office: No.19, Block I, SIDCO Electronics Complex, Thiru. Vi. Ka., Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600032. | Tel. No. +91-44-43162280 E-mail: info@ykot.com | Website: www.ykot.com | CIN: L27209TN1991PLC021330

This Post Offer Advertisement is being issued by Kunvarji Finstock Private Limited ('Manager to the Offer') on behalf Mrs. Annjana Dugar ('Acquirer 1') and Ms. Likhitha Dugar ('Acquirer 2') (hereinafter referred to as 'Acquirers') in connection with the Open Offer made by the Acquirers to acquire upto 15,81,840 Equity Shares having a face value of ₹ 5/- each of Ykot Hitech Toolroom Limited ('Target Company') representing 26.00% of the Equity Share Capital of the Target Company at ₹ 7.50/- (Seven Rupees and Fifty Paise) per Equity Share, in compliance with Regulation 18(12) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereof. The Detailed Public Statement ('DPS') with respect to the aforementioned Open Offer was made on July 19, 2022 in Financial Express (English Daily) (All India Edition), Jansatta (Hindi Daily) (All India Edition), Pratahkal (Marathi) (Mumbai Edition) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) (Chennai Edition):

1. Name of the Target Company : Ykot Hitech Toolroom Limited  
2. Name of the Acquirers : Mrs. Annjana Dugar and Ms. Likhitha Dugar  
3. Name of the Manager to the Offer : Kunvarji Finstock Private Limited  
4. Name of the Registrar to the Offer : Cameo Corporate Services Limited  
5. Offer details

a) Date of Opening of the Offer : October 07, 2022 (Friday)  
b) Date of Closing of the Offer : October 20, 2022 (Thursday)  
6. Date of Completion of Payment of Consideration and communication of Rejection / Acceptance : Not Applicable as no Shares were tendered in the Open Offer

Details of Acquisition:

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Proposed in the LoF   | Actuals                                    |
|---------|--|---|--|
| 1       | Offer Price (in ₹)   | ₹ 7.50/-<br>(Seven Rupees and Fifty Paise)  | ₹ 7.50/-<br>(Seven Rupees and Fifty Paise) |
| 2       | Aggregate number of shares tendered  | 15,81,840 Equity Shares   | Nil  |
| 3       | Aggregate number of shares accepted  | 15,81,840 Equity Shares   | Nil  |
| 4       | Size of the offer (Number of Equity Shares multiplied by offer price per Equity Share) | ₹ 1,18,63,800/-<br>(Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only) | Nil  |
| 5       | Shareholding of the Acquirers before Public Announcement                               |   |  |
|         | • Number   | 0   | 0  |
|         | • % of Equity Share Capital  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                                      |
| 6       | Shares agreed to be acquired by way of Share Purchase Agreement ('SPA')                |   |  |
|         | • Number   | 16,84,580   | 16,84,580                                  |
|         | • % of Equity Share Capital  | 27.69%  | 27.69%                                     |
| 7       | Shares acquired by way of Open Offer   |   |  |
|         | • Number   | 15,81,840   | Nil  |
|         | • % of Equity Share Capital  | 26.00%  | Nil  |
| 8       | Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement ('DPS')                                |   |  |
|         | • Number   | Nil   | Nil  |
|         | • % of Equity Share Capital  | Nil   | Nil  |
|         | • Price of the Shares acquired   | Not Applicable  | Not Applicable                             |
| 9       | Details  | Pre Offer   | Post Offer                                 |
|         |  | No. of Shares   | % of Equity Share Capital                  |
|         | Pre & Post Offer Shareholding of the Acquirers   | 0   | 0  |
|         | Post-Offer Shares held by existing Promoter / Promoter group                           | 32,85,240   | 54.00%                                     |
|         |  | 18,14,040   | 29.82%                                     |
| 10      | Details  | Pre Offer   | Post Offer                                 |
|         |  | No. of Shares   | % of Equity Share Capital                  |
|         | Pre & Post Offer Shareholding of the Public  | 27,98,760   | 46.00%                                     |
|         |  | 25,85,380   | 42.49%                                     |

The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI and BSE Limited. Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined herein, shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer dispatched on 29/09/2022 and 30/09/2022.

**ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF ACQUIRERS**  
KUNVARJI FINSTOCK PRIVATE LIMITED  
Block B, First Floor, Siddhi Vinayak Towers, Off S. G. Highway Road, Mouje Makarba, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380051  
CIN: U65910GJ1986PTC008979  
Contact Person: Mr. Niraj Thakkar/ Mr. Ronak Dhruve  
Tel No.: +91 79 6666 9000 | Fax: +91 79 2970 2196  
SEBI Reg. No.: MB/INM00012564  
Email id: niraj.thakkar@kunvarji.com  
Website: www.kunvarji.com  
SEBI Reg. No.: MB/INM00012564

For and on behalf of the Acquirers  
Place: Chennai  
Date: October 22, 2022  
Mrs. Annjana Dugar (Acquirer 1)  
Ms. Likhitha Dugar (Acquirer 2)

### CELLA SPACE LIMITED

CIN: L93000KL1991PLC006207  
Sree Kailas, 57/2993/94, Pallam Road, Ennakulam, Kochi - 682016  
Tel No.: 0484-2382182, Email: secretary@sreekailas.com, Website: www.sreekailas.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022 (RS. IN LAKHS)

| Particulars   | STANDALONE                  |                               |                             | CONSOLIDATED                |                               |                             |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|   | Quarter ended on 30.09.2022 | Half year ended on 30.09.2022 | Quarter ended on 30.09.2021 | Quarter ended on 30.09.2022 | Half year ended on 30.09.2022 | Quarter ended on 30.09.2021 |
| Total Income from Operations (net)  | 184.99                      | 383.50                        | 125.05                      | 184.95                      | 383.42                        | 125.01                      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)           | 23.35                       | 58.80                         | (18.13)                     | 23.31                       | 58.45                         | (18.17)                     |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)           | 23.35                       | 58.80                         | (18.13)                     | 23.31                       | 58.45                         | (18.17)                     |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)            | 23.35                       | 58.80                         | (18.13)                     | 23.31                       | 58.45                         | (18.17)                     |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 23.35                       | 58.80                         | (18.13)                     | 23.31                       | 58.45                         | (18.17)                     |
| Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each)  | 2015.12                     | 2015.12                       | 1915.12                     | 2015.12                     | 2015.12                       | 1915.12                     |
| Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year | -                           | -                             | -                           | -                           | -                             | -                           |
| Earnings per share  |                             |                               |                             |                             |                               |                             |
| - Basic   | 0.12                        | 0.29                          | (0.09)                      | 0.12                        | 0.29                          | (0.09)                      |
| - Diluted   | 0.12                        | 0.29                          | (0.09)                      | 0.12                        | 0.29                          | (0.09)                      |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and the Company website, www.sreekailas.com. The Financial Results were reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 21, 2022.  
For Cella Space Limited  
S Rajkumar  
Managing Director

Date: 21/10/2022  
Place: Chennai

### RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

CIN No: L74210WB1981PLC034281  
Regd. Office: 23 Circus Avenue, Kolkata - 700017  
Phone: 033-4082 0900/ 033-7122 0900, Fax: 033-4082 0998,  
email: secretarial@ramkrishnaforgings.com, Website: www.ramkrishnaforgings.com

#### Extract of Statement of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022 (All amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | Consolidated       |               |                    |                    |                |
|---------|--|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |  | Quarter - Ended    |               | Half-Year Ended    |                    | Year Ended     |
|         |  | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2022 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 82,444.30          | 69,932.95     | 57,881.58          | 1,52,377.25        | 1,00,020.43    |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period before tax   | 9,749.88           | 7,697.59      | 7,062.87           | 17,447.47          | 25,320.03      |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period after tax  | 6,722.92           | 5,138.63      | 4,405.56           | 11,861.55          | 6,874.39       |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 6,730.94           | 5,147.80      | 4,413.24           | 11,878.74          | 6,892.23       |
| 5       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- per share)   | 3,197.79           | 3,197.79      | 3,197.79           | 3,197.79           | 3,197.79       |
| 6       | Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (₹)  |                    |               |                    |                    |                |
|         | (Face value per share ₹2/- each)   |                    |               |                    |                    |                |
|         | - Basic (₹)  | 4.20*              | 3.22*         | 2.76*              | 7.42*              | 4.30*          |
|         | - Diluted (₹) #  | 4.20*              | 3.22*         | 2.76*              | 7.42*              | 4.30*          |
|         | * not annualised   |                    |               |                    |                    |                |
|         | # after considering impact of Employees Stock Option Plan (ESOP)   |                    |               |                    |                    |                |

Notes:

- These above results is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the company's website i.e. www.ramkrishnaforgings.com and on the website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their respective meetings held on October 21, 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Holding Company has recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 0.50 per shares on equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial figures for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2022 -

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS   | Consolidated       |               |                    |                    |                |
|---------|---|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |   | Quarter - Ended    |               | Half-Year Ended    |                    | Year Ended     |
|         |   | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2022 |
| 1       | Revenue from Operation  | 76,254.88          | 65,074.59     | 57,893.59          | 1,41,329.47        | 99,607.12      |
| 2       | Profit Before Tax   | 9,319.89           | 7,159.22      | 7,942.53           | 16,479.11          | 11,644.89      |
| 3       | Profit After Tax  | 6,394.27           | 4,725.84      | 5,011.20           | 11,120.11          | 7,472.49       |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 6,401.55           | 4,733.11      | 5,019.58           | 11,134.66          | 7,489.23       |

On behalf of the Board of Ramkrishna Forgings Limited  
Nareish Jalan  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00375462  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: October 21, 2022

### GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Office: Sardar Patel Vidyalaya Bhawan, Race Course, Vadodara (Gujarat) : 390007

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS OF GETCO CORPORATE OFFICE, VADODARA

GETCO: www.getcogujarat.com Dept: https://www.nprocure.com

#### Tender Notice No. CE (P&C) : TN - 13 : 22-23

[A] Procurement: For Purchase of (1) LA, (2) Battery Charger (3) FOTE (4) FOTE under PSD Scheme (5) Photo copier M/C- ARC (6) EHV Class Transformers & Reactor under GEC Phase-II and other projects (7) 132KV CRP (8) Connectors and Fired-wedge.  
[B] Civil: CE(P&C)/Contract/400,220,132 kv Dholera GIS, Vasedi, Agiyol/E-41, 53, 55 : EPC of 400KV and 220KV GIS Equipment & material including all civil works at 400KV Dholera GIS.  
EPC of 2 Nos & 1 No of 132 KV Feeder bay at GETCO's 132KV Chhotadeupur (Vasedi) S/S, & 1 No. of PT bay at GETCO's 220KV Agiyol S/S on excluding civil works for M/s Western Railway under deposit work.  
[C] Line : CE(P&C)/Contract/Package-1 & 2/Talangpore - Navsari & Talangpore-Vav : EPC of L1LO of 220KV Talangpore (Sachin) - Navsari line and 220KV Talangpore (Sachin)- Vav line at 765kV Navsari (New) ss of ISTS (Package-1 : 5.620 km : L1LO point to AP-11/0 including AP-11/0) and (Package-2 : 8.800 km : AP-11/0 to 765kV Navsari)  
[D] CE(P&C)/Contracts/E-56/TL/220KV/S&E : EPC of 220KV D/C Otha - GPPC Line No. 1 & 2 on D/C Tower with ACSR Zebra conductor with GI Earth wire - 7/3-15mm between location No. AP-14 to AP-30 (Restoration work due to Tautake Cyclone) having route length 21.036 km on turkey basis  
Above Tender are available on web-site www.getcogujarat.com (for view and download only) & https://getco.nprocure.com (For view, download and on line tender submission).  
Note: Bidders are requested to be in touch with our website till opening of the Tender.  
"Energy Saved is Energy Generated"  
Chief Engineer  
CE(P&C)/TN-13/2022-23/2028 Dtd 20-10-2022 (Procurement & Contracts)

### VIRINCHI LIMITED

Regd office: 8-2-672 / 5 & 6, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road No. 1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Telangana. Tel: 040-4819 9999  
Email: investors@virinchi.com Web: www.virinchi.com  
CIN:L72200TG1990PLC011104

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 108, Section 110 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, the General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, the General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, the General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, the General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, the General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, the General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 and the General Circular No. 03/2022 dated May 5, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), read with Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (SS-2) including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, that the Resolution is proposed to be passed by the Members of the Company through Postal Ballot by remote e-voting process ("E-Voting") for seeking approval of Members of the Company for **Reclassification of status from "Promoter Group" Category to "Public" Category**.

On Friday, the October 21, 2022, the Company has sent the Notice of Postal Ballot along with the Login ID and password to the Members for e-voting who have registered their e-mail id's with Depository Participant(s) and with the Company.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Vinay Babu Gade, Company Secretary in Practice as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process.

Members are requested to provide their assent or dissent through e-voting only. The Company has appointed Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) for providing e-voting facility to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically. The detailed procedure for e-voting is provided in the Note No. 12 of the Notice of Postal Ballot. Members are requested to note that the e-voting shall commence from 9:00 a.m. (IST) on Saturday, October 22, 2022 and end on 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Sunday, November 20, 2022. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter.

In accordance with the above mentioned Circulars, physical copies of the Notice of Postal Ballot along with Postal Ballot Forms and Pre-paid Business Reply Envelope will not be sent to the Members. The communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place through the remote e-voting system only.

The voting rights of Members shall be reckoned as on Friday, October 14, 2022, which is the cut-off date. A person who becomes a Member after the Cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purpose only. The copy of the Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.virinchi.com, website of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of CDSL at https://www.evotingindia.com. Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above mentioned websites or write to the Company at investors@virinchi.com.

Please note that the voting beyond 5:00 PM (IST) on Sunday, November 20, 2022 will not be valid and also shall not be allowed beyond the said date.

Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Company are requested to update their email addresses by writing to the Company or RTA at investors@virinchi.com, info@arhincconsultants.com along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name and address of the Member, self-attested copy of the PAN card and self-attested copy of any document i.e., Driving License, Election Identity Card or Passport or Aadhar Card in support of the address of the Member. Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with the Depository Participants with whom they are maintaining Demat Accounts. In case of any queries / difficulties in registering the e-mail address, Members may write to investors@virinchi.com.

The resolution if approved shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e., Sunday, November 20, 2022 and will be displayed on the Company's Website www.virinchi.com and communicated to BSE Limited. The Company will also display the results of Postal Ballot at its Registered Office.

Mr. K. Ravindranath Tagore, Company Secretary, Virinchi Limited, Regd. Off: 8-2-672/5&6, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road No.1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana State, India, email: investors@virinchi.com, Ph. No. 040-48199999, is responsible to address the grievances connected with the E-voting and Postal Ballot.

for Virinchi Limited  
Sd/-  
K Ravindranath Tagore  
Company Secretary  
M.No. A18894  
Date: 21.10.2022  
Place: Hyderabad

### Standalone unaudited financial result - Segment information (also refer Note 3)

### UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001  
Phone: 080 - 45655000. Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488  
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com. Website: www.unitedbreweries.com  
Rs. In Lakhs

| Particulars                  | Quarter ended      |                 |                    | Year to date ended |                    |                  |
|------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|
|                              | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022   | September 30, 2021 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022   |
|                              | Unaudited          | Unaudited       | Unaudited          | Unaudited          | Unaudited          | Audited          |
| <b>1. Segment revenue</b>    |                    |                 |                    |                    |                    |                  |
| Beer                         | 3,66,946           | 5,18,668        | 3,28,497           | 8,85,614           | 5,92,927           | 13,08,753        |
| Non-alcoholic beverages      | 129                | 734             | 894                | 863                | 1,582              | 2,988            |
| <b>Total Segment revenue</b> | <b>3,67,075</b>    | <b>5,19,402</b> | <b>3,29,391</b>    | <b>8,86,477</b>    | <b>5,94,509</b>    | <b>13,11,741</b> |
| <b>2. Segment results</b>    |                    |                 |                    |                    |                    |                  |
| Beer                         | 24,114             | 29,460          | 19,315             | 53,574             | 30,694             | 83,938           |
| Non-alcoholic beverages      | (407)              | (860)           | (1,347)            | (1,267)            | (2,551)            | (6,510)          |
| <b>Total segment results</b> | <b>23,707</b>      | <b>28,600</b>   | <b>17,968</b>      | <b>52,307</b>      | <b>28,143</b>      | <b>77,428</b>    |
| Other income                 | 1,431              | 1,036           | 455                | 2,467              | 1,064              | 2,966            |
| Finance costs                | (99)               | (83)            | (473)              | (182)              | (859)              | (1,478)          |
| Other unallocable expenses   | (6,994)            | (7,848)         | (6,972)            | (14,842)           | (13,120)           | (29,627)         |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>     | <b>18,045</b>      | <b>21,705</b>   | <b>10,978</b>      | <b>39,750</b>      | <b>15,228</b>      | <b>49,289</b>    |

See accompanying notes to the standalone financial results

### Consolidated unaudited financial result - Segment information (also refer Note 3)

### UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001  
Phone: 080 - 45655000. Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488  
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com. Website: www.unitedbreweries.com  
Rs. in Lakhs

| Particulars                  | Quarter ended      |                 |                    | Year to date ended |                    |                  |
|------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|
|                              | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022   | September 30, 2021 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022   |
|                              | Unaudited          | Unaudited       | Unaudited          | Unaudited          | Unaudited          | Audited          |
| <b>1. Segment revenue</b>    |                    |                 |                    |                    |                    |                  |
| Beer                         | 3,67,222           | 5,18,874        | 3,28,579           | 8,86,096           | 5,93,154           | 13,09,404        |
| Non-alcoholic beverages      | 129                | 734             | 894                | 863                | 1,582              | 2,988            |
| <b>Total segment revenue</b> | <b>3,67,351</b>    | <b>5,19,608</b> | <b>3,29,473</b>    | <b>8,86,959</b>    | <b>5,94,736</b>    | <b>13,12,392</b> |
| <b>2. Segment results</b>    |                    |                 |                    |                    |                    |                  |
| Beer                         | 24,305             | 29,396          | 19,290             | 53,701             | 30,677             | 84,080           |
| Non-alcoholic beverages      | (407)              | (860)           | (1,347)            | (1,267)            | (2,551)            | (6,510)          |
| <b>Total segment results</b> | <b>23,898</b>      | <b>28,536</b>   | <b>17,943</b>      | <b>52,434</b>      | <b>28,126</b>      | <b>77,570</b>    |
| Other income                 | 1,416              | 1,043           | 445                | 2,459              | 1,061              | 2,979            |
| Finance costs                | (265)              | (83)            | (473)              | (182)              | (859)              | (1,478)          |
| Other unallocable expenses   | (6,994)            | (7,848)         | (6,972)            | (14,842)           | (13,120)           | (29,627)         |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>     | <b>18,055</b>      | <b>21,814</b>   | <b>10,943</b>      | <b>39,869</b>      | <b>15,208</b>      | <b>49,444</b>    |

See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial results

### Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited

Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thalyl Road, Denkanikottal Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, INDIA  
Phone: 04347-233508, Fax: 04347-233414, E-mail: secretarial@taal.co.in, Website: www.taal.co.in, CIN: L62200TZ1988PLC014460

#### Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 (₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended |               | Half year ended |                |
|---------|-------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|----------------|
|         |             | Sept 30, 2022 | Sept 30, 2021 | Sept 30, 2022   | March 31, 2022 |
|         |             | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)     | (Audited)      |
| 1       |             |               |               |                 |                |